Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Brewis, John Athol
LountoN, Roy Mitchell.

Dg Lissa, Lilian
Daphne (otherwise de
Lissa )Thompson,

Grocock, Horace
SLATER,

Stanley Robert

MoRaAN, Mary Phillips

WEsT-FrosT, Mary Ellen
Dow, George Clark
HENNINGS, Agnes Anng
VERscHOYLE, Lucy
Caroline.
HoNEY, Sarah Jane
Miron, Lilian Eva
KenT, Henry Arthur

BauL, John Horace

39 Hare Lane, Claygate, Esher,
Salesman, 10th October 1967.

24 Sherwood Way, West Wickham, Kent, Petroleum
Official. 21st October 1967.

‘The Old Cottage, Oxshott Road, Leatherhead, Surrey,
Single. 16th October 1967,

Sutrey, Retired

418 Kedleston Road, Allestree, Derby, Retired Garage
Proprietor. 6th October 1967.

1798 Melton Road, Rearsby, Leicestershire, Gardener.
18th September 1966.

“Llwyn,” 178 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Widow.
25th September 1966.

17 Chapel Street, Mumbles, Swansea, Widow, 23rd
August 1966.

Chikunda Farm, Chileka, Malawi, Tea Planter. 5th
April 1967.

Le Magnolia, Rue Vauban, St. Jean-de-Luz, B.P.,
France, Widow. 4th October 1967.

Underrock, Symonds Yat, Herefordshice, Spinster.
25th June 1967.

New Road, Peterstow, Herefordshire, Widow.
July 1967.

'The Old Forge, Stonesfield, Oxfordshire, Widow.
18th October 1967.

6 FHailey Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, Mill Worker.
10th October 1967.

61A Folds Crescent, Beauchief, Sheffield. 7th Sep-
tember 1967.

30th

A. J. Meek, 36 and 40 The Parade, Claygate, Surrey, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited,
Trustee Department.)

Williams & Williams, 73 Station Road, West Wickham, Kent, Solicitors. (Edward
Mitchell.) -

Fortescue & Sons, “Hazeldean,” Station Road, Leatherhead, Surrey,
(Christopher Carnac Nightingale and Hugh Rudolf Fortescue.)

Solicitors.

Alfred E. H. Sevier, 8-9 St. Mary’s Gate, Derby, Solicitor.

(Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited.)

K. I. Maclean, 39 Friar Lane, Leicester, Solicitor. (Ivy Trolley) ...

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 57-58 Wind Street; Swansea, or Stanley
Williams, Thomas & Mendus, 96 Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank
Limited and Mary Gwenllian Coombs.)

Stanley Williams, Thomas & Mendus, 96 Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Geoffrey
Banner Mendus and Cyril Stephens.)

The Standard Bank Limited, Trust Department, Gateway House, 1 Watling Street,
London E.C4.

Lloyds Bank Europe Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Malvern Court,
Onslow Square, London S.W.7.

Burt Evans & Shawcross, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Cyril Wilfred
Shawcross.)
Burt Evans & Shawcross, Ross-on-Wye, 'Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Cyril Wilfred

Shawcross and Godfrey Edward Lerego.) .

Barrington-Ward & Co., 27a Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire, Solicitors. (Frank
Barrington-Ward.)

Barrington-Ward & Co., 274 Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire, Solicitors.
John Kent and Frank Batrington-Ward.)

B. Raeburn, LL.B., Cabinet Chambers, 20o Lower Basinghall Street, Leeds 1, Solicitor.
(Eric Hanson and Sylvia Mabel Hanson.)

{Douglas.

1st January 1968
5th January 1968

12th January 1968

Ist January 1968

1st January 1968

5th January 1968

5th January 1968

Ist January 1968

Ist January 1968

Ist January 1968

lst January 1968

1st January 1968

1st January 1968

1st February 1968

027)
(028)

(029)

(030)
(031)

(032

(033)
(034)
(035)
(036)
(037)
(038)

(039

(040)
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