Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whic notices of claim to be given	
BREWIS, John Athol	39 Hare Lane, Claygate, Esher, Surrey, Retired Salesman. 10th October 1967.	A. J. Meek, 36 and 40 The Parade, Claygate, Surrey, Solicitor. (Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department.)	1st January 1968	(027)
LOUNTON, Roy Mitchell.	24 Sherwood Way, West Wickham, Kent, Petroleum Official. 21st October 1967.	Williams & Williams, 73 Station Road, West Wickham, Kent, Solicitors. (Edward Mitchell.)	5th January 1968	(028)
DB LISSA, Lillian Daphne (otherwise de Lissa Thompson, Lillian).	The Old Cottage, Oxshott Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, Single. 16th October 1967.	Fortescue & Sons, "Hazeldean," Station Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, Solicitors. (Christopher Carnac Nightingale and Hugh Rudolf Fortescue.)	12th January 1968	(029)
GROCOCK, Ногасе	418 Kedleston Road, Allestree, Derby, Retired Garage Proprietor. 6th October 1967.	Alfred E. H. Sevier, 8-9 St. Mary's Gate, Derby, Solicitor. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	İst January 1968	(030)
SLATER, Stanley Robert	1798 Melton Road, Rearsby, Leicestershire, Gardener. 18th September 1966.	K. I. Maclean, 39 Friar Lane, Leicester, Solicitor. (Ivy Trolley)	1st January 1968	(031)
Morgan, Mary Phillips	"Llwyn," 178 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Widow. 25th September 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 57-58 Wind Street; Swansea, or Stanley Williams, Thomas & Mendus, 96 Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Mary Gwenllian Coombs.)	5th January 1968	(032)
WEST-FROST, Mary Ellen	17 Chapel Street, Mumbles, Swansca, Widow. 23rd August 1966.	Stanley Williams, Thomas & Mendus, 96 Walter Road, Swansea, Solicitors. (Geoffrey Banner Mendus and Cyril Stephens.)	5th January 1968	(033)
Dow, George Clark	Chikunda Farm, Chileka, Malawi, Tea Planter. 5th April 1967.	The Standard Bank Limited, Trust Department, Gateway House, 1 Watling Street, London E.C.4.	lst January 1968	(034)
HENNINGS, Agnes Anna	Le Magnolia, Rue Vauban, St. Jean-de-Luz, B.P., France, Widow. 4th October 1967.	Lloyds Bank Europe Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 1 Malvern Court, Onslow Square, London S.W.7.	1st January 1968	(035)
VERSCHOYLE, Lucy Caroline.	Underrock, Symonds Yat, Herefordshire, Spinster. 25th June 1967.	Burt Evans & Shawcross, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Cyril Wilfred Shawcross.)	1st January 1968	(036)
HONEY, Sarah Jane	New Road, Peterstow, Herefordshire, Widow. 30th July 1967.	Burt Evans & Shawcross, Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire, Solicitors. (Cyril Wilfred Shawcross and Godfrey Edward Lerego.)	lst January 1968	(037)
Milton, Lilian Eva	The Old Forge, Stonesfield, Oxfordshire, Widow. 18th October 1967.	Barrington-Ward & Co., 27A Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire, Solicitors. (Frank Barrington-Ward.)	1st January 1968	(038)
KENT, Henry Arthur	6 Hailey Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, Mill Worker. 10th October 1967.	Barrington-Ward & Co., 27A Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire, Solicitors. (Douglas. John Kent and Frank Barrington-Ward.)	1st January 1968	(039)
BAUL, John Horace	61A Folds Crescent, Beauchief, Sheffield. 7th Sep- tember 1967.	B. Raeburn, LL.B., Cabinet Chambers, 20A Lower Basinghall Street, Leeds 1, Solicitor. (Eric Hanson and Sylvia Mabel Hanson.)	1st February 1968	(040)

11890